
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

 
June 15, 2023 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
Attn:  Filing Center 
201 High Street SE, Suite 100 
Salem, OR 97301-3398 
 
Re: UE 421—PacifiCorp’s Motion to Adopt a Procedural Schedule 
 
At the request of the Administrative Hearings Division, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power submits 
for filing its Motion to Adopt a Procedural Schedule in docket UE 421. 
 
If you have questions about this filing, please contact Cathie Allen, Manager, Regulatory Affairs, 
at (503) 813-5934. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Matthew McVee 
Vice President, Regulatory Policy and Operations 
 
Enclosure 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

OF OREGON 
 

UE 421 
 

In the Matter of 

PACIFICORP, d/b/a PACIFIC POWER, 

2022 Power Cost Adjustment Mechanism. 
 

 
 

PACIFICORP’S MOTION TO ADOPT A 
PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

 

 
In accordance with OAR 860-001-0420, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (PacifiCorp) 

respectfully requests that the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Commission) issue a 

procedural schedule consistent with this motion. PacifiCorp, Commission Staff, the Oregon 

Citizens’ Utility Board, and Vitesse, LLC have jointly developed the procedural schedule 

below. Consistent with the Scheduling Memorandum from May 30, 2023, PacifiCorp 

provided this procedural schedule to the administrative law judge in this proceeding on June 

13, 2023. On June 15, 2023, the Administrative Hearings Division requested that PacifiCorp 

file this schedule in the docket, and so the Company is filing this motion.  

PCAM Event Date 
Initial Filing Mon 05/15/23 
Settlement Conference Thu 08/03/23 
Settlement Update Thu 08/17/23 
Staff and Intervenor Opening Testimony Thu 08/31/23 
7 Calendar day turnaround for DRs begins on next working day (best efforts) Mon 08/07/23 
Settlement Conference Tue 09/12/23 
Settlement Update Tue 09/26/23 
PacifiCorp Reply Testimony Wed 09/27/23 
Staff and Intervenor Rebuttal Wed 09/27/23 
All Parties Cross-Examination Statements Thu 10/05/23 
All Parties Cross-Examination Exhibits Thu 10/05/23 
Hearing Thu 10/12/23 
All Parties Opening Brief Thu 10/26/23 
All Parties Reply Brief Thu 11/09/23 
Target date for commission order  Wed 12/20/23 
Effective date Mon 01/01/24 
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Respectfully submitted this 15th day of June, 2023. 
 
 

        
Ajay Kumar, OSB #183903 
Assistant General Counsel, PacifiCorp 
Phone: (503) 813-5161 
Email: ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com  
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232  

mailto:ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
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